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Co K, IOSth Infantry - CLEAR Franeis J, Pvt- 1205284
27th Division Home : I24 Maple St.Glens Falls

Yo

" It was during Zhm a severe shelling on Septenber Ist I9I8 at shout
2 P,M, in the Dickibusch Seetor that Privete Clear was killed . He was strféiek
by fragments of a large shell and died shortly afterwerds ..
He was an exeellent soldier ,
He is buried among his Comrades with whom he fought and fell ¢ B

Abeele , Belgium , " :

Informant § Hall ; Robert S, Capt,
Co K, I05th Infantry
Home ¢ 7 Marion Ave, Glens Falls , N,Y.

Seareher g Not given .
Emergency Address i=
Mrs Patriek Clear ,
124 Maple St, Glens Falls , N.Y,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_M
Clear, Francis J. (FF) July 12, 1932

Mrs. Agnes Clear,
124 Maple St.,
Blens Falls, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 19632 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions ®f the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

>

CHAS. W. DIET
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 6@‘? |
(Write answer here}

(Sign here) gfizfy414;”<14fL¢47ﬂex



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

3—AM

iIN REPLY REFER TO QM_29

Clear, Francis J. Pvt, (F.F.) M June 23, 1931

Mrs, Patrick Clear,
124 Maple Street,
Glens Falls, N, Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°? § Pl ealb
Write answer here

07222 Clﬂ%?ﬁ@ﬁfﬁgAZ£A£4L/
Sf&n here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL bR ®

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C
Clear, Francis J. = 1252 M

June 7, 1930,

Mrse Patrick Clear,
124 Maple Street,
Glens Falls, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To asgsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who

are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
) T

“% D HUGHES

e

¥ 4
/

a7 ~ Captaln Q. M. Co;ps,
A551stant.
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 ﬂ_¢mﬁkﬁégizﬂmwﬂ

(Write answer here)

M Poalew CW

{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT L

CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i mepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C October w4 1929,
Clear, Franecis J, 1252 M

Mrs. Patrick Clear,
124 Maple St.,
Glens F'&lls, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military er naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in guch ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are Lo be paid by the United
States Government, requirss that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a reéport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who. desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answeér the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
oﬁfice by return mail in the snclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this'pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) ;23/
e i i

e

5. Do you desire to make the biigrimége k
in the calendar year 1930? , (Yes) (No) ;;22r

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili--
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yee) & (No) ;;%1r

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years)(é(?(Good})( (Poor).

English — (Yes) X (¥o)
Other language ¥
(Specify language spoken)

5. What language do you speak?

=i ~. 7N
\ Yeills
\

TR T

For The Quartermaster G7ﬁé?alf}5:}'p,u]? (5}
"\ ‘ f f".l |5

s T s
\Vary trul&-y&ﬁss, ,J

-

\\ ’, AN v Ve iy f-.l . 2 ;j\(({#. N “J; Pttt
A *Q, ad \
\ N
Encl, O NS JPHN T, HARRIS,
Act ~L/gT\ 2 Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope ' Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Clear, Francis J.
1252 August 8, 1929.

Mrs. Patrick Clear,
124 Maple Street,
Glens Falls, W. Y.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated April 23,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions

in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who 27 P
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a moPHET, Stdpitather, —

mother thru adoption, any other woman ;Z%z;&dm
who stood in loco pargntis ®eghi ngdﬁ@;d-
ing to the terms of Spetion 4'4f 'the en- ’
closed Act, give her;gaméT'é&ﬁ‘ g, a?ﬁig //;2-5/'j;%%&ayéxﬁ?./Cf{{ _

relationship in the /

SR S | ML Talli 2 Y

a ¢
"

Z*}:,.,_?f _,‘
3. If survived by a widow or’db@@éﬁg@q@s she

desire to make the pilgrimage? o A

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours N ———t
‘ : Y Neuun,

2 Incls. /| JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress “Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOH

iN REPLY REFER TO____QM 298 A-C

Clear, Francie J. April 23, 1929.

Mrs. Patrick Clear,
124 Maple Street,
Glens Falls, N. Y.

Dear Madam:;

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1029, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cometeries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this offics show that you are the mother
of the

late Private Francis J. Clear, Company K, 106th Infant who
se remal
are now interred in the Flanders Field American Gonotazg: Waereghenm, o

Belgium.

Will vou please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls. ll:lori Q. M, Corps,
Act of Congress. ssistant,

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Clear, Francis J. (¥F)

Ju],:' 12, 1932

Mrs. Agnes Clear,
124 Maple 8%,
Mleas Falls, N. Y.,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1830, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, gign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1022. There ie encicsed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

pO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answéf'here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_zgﬁ—AM

Clear; Franeis J. Pvt. (¥.F,) M June £3, 1981

Mrs, Patriek Clear,
124 Vmple Street,
Glens Falls, H. Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
mustc®e made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It ig"theréfore desired that you answer the question below by writing ;
eithd? of tie words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follo@ing t#e question,
Sl = |
%} s soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name ard retfrn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which |

requir@s no %stage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

fﬁ This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% :
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
Clear, Francis J. = 1262 M

June 7, 1930.

¥re. Patrick Clear,,
124 Heple Street,
Glens Falls, N, Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

- As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 o6
(Write answer here)

{Sign heré3



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in mepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C October 7 1929,
Clasr, Francis J. 1258 M

Mrs. Patrick Clear,
124 Maple St.,
Glens Falls, N, Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time Dbetween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remainsg are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

in order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) .

S, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307% (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?'; (Yes) (No)

r——

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Clear, Francis J.
1262

Mrs. Patrick Clear,

124 Maple Street,

Glens Falls, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

gervice man above named.

August 8, 1929.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated April 23,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3.

1f survived by a widow or mother does she

_desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

lNrﬂEPLY REFER TO% "L,c
. Clesr, Frarole J, April 23, 1929.

Mrs. Patriek Qlear,
124 Mapls Strest,
Glens Faulls, K. Y.

Deny Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed CODY of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage 1o
these cemeteries". '

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the

late Private Franois Je Olear; Company K, l0Gth Infantry, whose remalns
are now interred in the Flanders Fiold Aswrican Cemetery, Waereghem,

Belgium.

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he is survived
vy a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation tc her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage. :

In the event your son was survived by a widow who hae since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. '

A

":} For%e Quartermaster General,

-, Y % -{%9 Very truly yours,
o, B P
/ “’K@ 3 2 . h‘; ;'Iigh’t:mﬂ. e
inele, Ay 7 ol i

Act of Congfbaa.
Envelope. "

"
A\



| hy 8
e Clear, Francis de 1,205,284 N\
(Surname.) 7 (Christian namgrin full.) (Army serial nur %) i ™
Prtie.... Co. K, 105th Inf.

(Rank and f)rg niz 10}1 ) : /
State your relationship to the deceased | )j A HNe7
Do you desire the remains brought to thtf United States? - 7/@*’/

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United Qtzfleq do you @
wish them interred in a national reméterv (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the ‘home of the deceased, give full informa-
tio W as ty w herg they shguld be sent: Z__
A J {% f {2 2 m /{4 éfh//ﬂ/ /&( wa/m,oyu
(‘\amc of pcrson to pegeiv (2%1ns ) /&\pm« oflice. ) (Telegraph oflice.)
Zé /g 24 %[ (4 %f);?

(I\ umbcr :?ﬁ street.) ol

ity ortown.) (Stte.)

(
~ (Signhere), /7 f”ﬁ f’Z /(/ [4 Ay s
12h PPhls L. WL lrmiu Halle... . DY

(Number ayd street er-rural Toute.) i (City,town;-or-pest-othTe.) (Staf#)
S Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. o113
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QM 293 A-C

CI._'J“I, Francls Je = Prte

Jamery 8, 1924

lire Patrick G. Clear,
124 ;I&Pl& Sto.
Glens Falls, Nels

Dear Sir:
. The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention

to the incloscd card which gives the permanent temetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interesiedy

This American military cemetery is one of those to be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
‘with the improvement work nov in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or~reguest on the part of relatives,
‘Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, {ha.
utmost réverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner. befitting
the last resting place of our ‘heroes. . .

,ﬂvéfY truly yours,

oQMmer V7

_'Crhll':a]' Mail & Fils B; \ :
R v
R r

eny

w/flnIncl;' e

Record card.




Concentration,

s ol e R Placo. . Abeele Ctye 3720 =
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. oume 20, 29220
il Rv.-.xmrxs.o;--.‘...._.. ..CIEAR, Francis de = ' SERIAL NUMBER... 1205284

RANK i P . ORGANIZATION ... Coe Ke 105th Iflf

2. Disinterred (date) : ' I'rom (give complete location):
Jume 20, 1922 ee iR TR T

o L

v Gronp S e S e Ty .. Unit

Nt : s . f (Rl .
3. Rebur@fl (date)  June 20,1922. In (give complete 10(‘,{1.[.1011)Gr. 19 ®lst B Row 1

Meonders Fleld Cemetery Na. 12.2 Waereghem, Belgium.
“In rezulation metallic easket and shipping cesge— .
By : Gx%ﬁ'ﬁtl?record placed witfh Body. = Natureof reburial.... .
~21 x P ; 3 =

% Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

burlap and U.S. unifom, badly decomposed, features unrecognizables
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body ? Fe8........0n grave marker ? no.

(&) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

- body.tag-checks1 -

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) impossible to _det..emim-‘
() Weightl (estimated) Qo

(¢) Hair—Color do

Quantity T
) do
Characleristics
{d) Mair on face-—~Color
do
l.oeation

Quantity X do

{e) Permanent marks on body (old sears. peculiarities.

O Missing parts).... Impogainle~to detormine,

(/) VWounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

skull complstely shattered.

-~ - m 1 R /’ T -
T Inbmtun](.ni_ ﬂ/x’/p J !:'7; P _
supervised hy. & L0 sarcdf sk APPTOVEd AL LIt

¢ V.Aussell : TeJ.00wers, 18t LtolsMeCe

8. Reburial f N PO SO - | Jils g shap
supervised hy AN "':5{'?5{ A o / Vs il e L ar
supervised hy V UAA AL - Approved ;

J-“ 2 P&n‘beliﬂl,«, o '[‘iﬂ'\)w' D. 016941‘
: e P U Chaplain, Ve S a2

el
s



INSTRUGTIONS FORTHE PROPER GOMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM 0. 16-A

Enter information, as note:d below, on'reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nuibered
space. This form is supolemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8! Form t-a. reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer 1o Question 206, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

ki D ek . . s v : .
L. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohin disinterred andreburied.

2. Give date and accurate=intormation: as tostocation from which the body- was disintébred
and the group and unit which made disinterient.

8. Give date and accurate information as to location ol reburial and the group and unit
which rnade, reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket. wooden hox, eta. :

4. State to what degree decompaosition hias progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buricd —in a casket, box, burlap, cte. ‘This statement shoull he as complete as
possible. : : ~ : -

o. () State whether identification tags were (ound buried with body and on grave marker
DyeRe paring Sy es *RO N o§:

(#) State whether ‘'or not body appears ‘to’ have besn a hospital case. Were any identilfying
articles found in or on body’ of ‘grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order 1'.00(;'1pf.-:.
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is fhonght might
he of use in identilying the body. other than that tabulated under Iem No 6. '

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly corvectly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body deseription are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to lie decounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in'hoth uppér and lower jaws, the teeth arve Arranged sywmmetrically
on either side and elissed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (teaving teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars @rincipal ‘chewing feeth). An examipation shoykd hesinade and
findings charted to cover thie following hiasic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned: teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (ecavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any delormity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... .. All fecth issing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
hie scmtchm? out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH o Block in solid the erown of teoth (label
gold, porcela’n, or gold and porcelain},
thus 3 J
BRIDGE WORK Bloek in solid the erown of tooth (lalel
cold bridge,zold and porcelain bridge)
thu ;
! e SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS CDraw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
passible (block in and label gold, ) GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus': > . ) g
! CAVITY
GARIES (CAVITIES) . ... Gutline location and size ol cavity, < DECAYED

shade in thus ;

BPENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato
retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word “ clasp ™

x \

s ry o

7. Show pame of person supervising the disinterment.and the name and title of the person
approving same. y \ - )

7 : s
8. Show name ol person sup(\r\vising the reburial and the nanie and title of the person approving:
sgme. .

&



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. k) sTariony  Abeele Ttye 372e

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE“_“"ﬂFna 20’ 193?:_“_““_

KREPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT .AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT . * COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _ Cleax, ¥renoigs § 1Ot (oLl - E T e
To Rl 2 RN L6, stk sl s ot AN &
z Rl JONN e e 12. Rank
4 org:.  GREESERENN ME 00 13 O i e A
5. D.D.  Wakdd® e oo RS 144 7] DD el i S
65, 0.0 1. JTRRE L R (b).D,B.. oAy 188 e g

Discrepancy found upon disinterment e

o Grareiio, 560 iy Lad MRl el 15 Gfax;e T AT DR - conihe fo O
IR TN s Y BTl S, 16. Plot A T
18. Cemetery Abeele Britmil 19. Commune or town Poperingho ___________
B0 DOptb. or Countislilen e . B 21. CountryPeb@iwm =
S LR st GO AT i DIPTSR R
23. Disinterred (Date) Jume 20y 1922 L SRRSO (1 R % %
24, Inscription on grave marker: 7
Name Fremois Jo Clears Serial No

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? .

ign ture Junior Techmcal Ass:tsta.nt

i __._v;‘__‘:_,.f__ W : L//Jm
PREPARATION

26. What other means of jdentification were on body? (If no disc or otheér ‘means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

osed, features wmrecognizable,

27. Condition of body __ Badly dece

28. Nature of burial . . WiRSan S8 Uella Wnb0ooWe . . . el
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of btody, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?. ... ....-... .- .. HOWNe i mo o i s 1 e o SRR CD L SRR e D

30. Body prepared and placed ifl casket: Date oun® 20, 1988 = 3y aVsR‘uls.ll

Slffgﬂ’ﬁg}gpt Shaliad by o 0sV.Russell
ey b RA 7.
G‘R.#:‘Bé: Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) 4 w

R 22



-
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box No __E_EEE?G __________________________
32. Designation of body "
P : 1205284
Neme _Cles¥, fremeis 4 R Serial NO-__;_B? ______________________
CO.K.IOSth Inf

33.

34.

35.

36.

Rankf'ﬂ Orgamzatlon DL o gl ity 2002 o MBA LI 00 ) Y
Consigned to:
Name of Permanent CemeteryFlanders Fleld imerican Cty 1252, Waereghem,Belgiwm .

Casket boxed and marked (Date) dJune 20, 1922 By  C.V.Russell

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and fit the report above
is correct.

Slgna.ffure of G.R.S. Inspector _/m P T TR X

o
HOTE L) dkiniiss ML Sl st i darsdiig o.Ml v it £ O i+ o SRS b
- L] QI‘\Q‘\
----‘"---'“.-—_-- e e A v.,__ k. . S8 _._,____,_,,,,._‘._-_.......w..,u‘: A e T I8 - 3 & -S.. _____
| N N

. ¥
L/ 0 i ’ff 6

37.

OBy

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

(Name)
CONTOVEIRE . b sl i o Ml IR S Signature Shipping Officer . . _ L e
Received at ‘Railhead or Point of Concentration:t Date _.. . - ' .
Bya GRS RepresemnaibnVeMUNSRSRIM ve b s | | i m e et 8 e G S Tt e s el
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . .
To Permanent Cemetery Flenders Fleld Amere Oty. 1253' WA s L /e 18_ e oL ikl

(Name ) 1
Convoyer He s de Barnardl Signature Shipping Officer Dv-gﬁ:g el

L e i g PPgE b . g, 1at PP

ReCBiVBdZ Date —June- 2‘6"1922“ b ik _,,...._‘__.A._‘-____,--.,,,.,-_«__‘_,_..,...____.._..__.-H.m.-_._..‘.....,."., Ak

-

C DTSR Ec 0 b b SRR ST S L O (O ) "Pf‘—-':v’*—’?

. : W, D. Cleary
Reinterred....June 80,1952, ety ChapladmyUi-Se-hemy
Grave No, R s . p DO CTRIORL s e 01 ey ot

G LA Tl o RS LSRR - s Tt A ¢ SRRSO T

G.R.5. Representative ] ”f _____ ) s
We V; Clas1y
Chaplein, Us 8. Army

498*



G.R.S. Form No.115 "COUNTRY....Belgiwme = ol \

Comet ony N ot el SR Sheet No. mmgifmmmNMMMmmmm Faile (No! MAGTATS0 e 1

""'_

-
COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

I. DATA COMPILATION

A. Location Index Card.-

(1W4 ‘Name: . CLBAR MRranels. Jagd don Wb ue Sarl, Nolik il SaERag Sl

J
)
(2) Rank _Byte..owiv.. Organization . Goal Kae J05EHE Fofe ol 0l
) CKR._ /.S
)

(3) Date of death . O i rnl B . WIS
B. Registration Card:— (Check Reg Card Inf aga1nat Loc Ind. TR )

(I aallEafioT deatit (e K1 Ls e AU Tiom e SRl il ol (NI

) o, ol
3. Secti s ) CKR.ngigwuf_T%/f

(5N G ey e N D s R A N o B et R IDIOE,  NeBe

II. FILES EXAMINATION

Ilo Cr:.rd

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; . BRI e 0 L, RGP, Y Ty B

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD Date of receipt __ \liiic

(6) Relationship .. . YZQQAV%‘\Q”u .......................................................

(8) Address ... Lo L% iﬁ].-\ Iﬂyﬁ'”

\ |

(9) Desires remains brought to U,(ﬁﬁk
Q

(10( Desires remains brought E% U. S. and interred in National

Cemetery;ék"\ﬁib

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions? *rti?u:‘:ELMLVJmswzggﬁﬁimmmwm

;_ﬁ\f\. “t\ﬂﬁk g;,i.\u«¢4u/ ﬁuLﬁﬁkgf‘vS%ﬂ&i-ufum
L&j LAVARAL uLMAAﬂ\ n /

(BATEN GRS OR COHRESPONDENCE

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?

-

[ B0 Mepeedtiviisueh T ORMATRIONA, 4. T i o e RN R e R S

M Ooiakoncens A

(U=, G, 0, Files BXAMINED by <. LJL i e (DR

D. (14) G R. S Files - Correspondence. (Has reference been made to
Cancellation memos. °}j&a & AJ Does such correspondence, if con-

' \ taining request for disposition, reconcile with that of A, G. 0.7 -

(Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the
name, address, and relationship and substance of request.

>

R4 WP | B S o SRR 0 1 I T, | SR (‘[, oL IR 72, O T S S G R o S ;

T

_(15) 6. R. 5. Files EXAMINED by TR 1 - IR T ol (Date) .

Wil cefidl, by SE (over)




1T

mJAt\__t 3 1921

A, MEMORANDUM to D: M. 0. in.EXmade (Date) i i ceriee

(16) Removal of Remains (within custody of G.R.S5.) to. LT R AN o LV

- s = e

(17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed ...

SN Ty peditbypo S Sl aiChecked DY) o i clallitati . v (Date) St Tl i i

B. G. R. S. FORM NO.114 made (Date) .. Feb.l2=-1920 ...
i

(19) Typed by . _9MC  __ Checked by ]/ijL . (Date) Febel2-1920

/

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

,i\fp
R

Dispatched (Date) (Let. Trans. _No— .

/JM,%;L‘ s W\ ﬁ; :

Approved by

(Date)

Fac

-:.".-s el : W -; " & K, A ? "Ja&.f-:r' = & 'I_"( .I.ﬂ - pO.,Q;-L;___dL, (.:“.x‘-“//fy b /:1 ﬁf ) [[

: " i \ s Lo ; b : { (g
(KA A \ KL = ’\ - -fv- it | OBl AT LA ,r-\ Vit o P ,_Q"‘(-a.
7 \ Oy

- /2—4%/@“&/“}&%%
ﬂPf"‘ f 1!— % ‘ /ﬁﬂ/z/‘[z %ﬁb QMK&MM m’;ﬂwﬁé ﬁm«f‘
A P,

gAN 101971 FORM LIS WL puepe. Y

a»fiwew 77/CTWWMM

Mwwb,@ &éaf/iéw,wu Yo fomptcid

e



G.R.5. Fom No, 114  STATION ' DATE

DIS INTERMENT

" REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIEMEUNT OF BODY

LY.

- GOMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief G.R,S,

Discrepancy found upon examination

o o Rt of body,
1. Name  Clear,Francis J. ‘ : ID.A_Na;éV W
2. No, 1205284 ey A0 ok
3; Rank ks 12, Rank
4. org, Co.K.105th.Inf., 18 Aoy
5, 0.0, 9/1/18. 14, (a) D.D,
By SCLD. Killed in Aetion - . e 15' (b) D.B
1 Diécrepancy found upon disinterment
T Gravé ﬁo. 5 Sect, - - - 15, Grave No. Sect,
B, Plot 3 ‘ ”' Row L | " S GEes Elioit Row
9, T LTt . ;
18, Cemetef; Abeeie British Miliga;y
lé. (Cormune or Town) Popgringhe.,
20, (Dept, or County l=sz-=Z=== :
21, "kCountrY) Belgium, 22, G,R,5, Hdqrs, Code No, g72
23,  Disihtersd (DAtE) ' 5 i
24, . Inscription (NAME . S , _ . SERIAL NO, P
Graveo;;arkei'ERAI}K : ORGANIZATICN
25, Was Identification Disc found on Grave Market? _ Un Body?

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant,

(The follew1ny spare ig reserved for notwtlons to be ma
Regxatratlon bervlbe } o, R L Y e £ N

de by effice Chief Graves Re

iy UG 10

NS-5518%1/L i + | (over)

e e e Rt

e ——



PREPARATTION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no Disc .or other means of
identification on body, glve description of bedy in detail)
27. COndition of body
28, Natura of bu*lal
29, Any dlscrepancy noted upon examlnatlon of body, as compared with G,R,5, records
quoted abovse, .
30, Body prepared and placed in casket (Date) By
31, Casket sealed by
. Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor)-
SHIPMENT  (Show actual marking of box) Box No,
32, DESIGNATION (Name Clear,Francis Je. Serial No 1205284
o R
BODY (Rank —.E¥%e Grgariaation coen 10Othelttey
. (NatlesExp.Office & WlU. Telg.-GﬁeQB Falls,
33, CONSIGNEE = Neme — fatrick GeClear,
124 Maple St.,Glemns ‘alls,N.Y.
Address g M %,
34, (Casket boxed and marked (Date) : By
35, I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were condueted and accomplish=
ed under ny immediate superv131on and that the repori above is correct,
Signature of G.R.5, Inspector
36, Remarks
37, Shipped from Cemetery (Date) o To (Port)
COHVOYBRff Signature Shpg.0fficer
38. Received Furopean Port (Date)
Signature of G,R.5, Representative
39, shipped to (U.S.,Port) on (Boat)
\ (sig, Shpg.
pate—— . Convoyer (officer
. ived (Date) By G.R,5. Rep, : i
i A (Signature)
41, Shipped to Destination (Date} ) B/L or Express Order Mo,

) Shpg,0fficer,

Convoyer

o= 55182/




March 23, 1922,
293.8 C-R #14790-(Clear, Francis J. Pyt.)Cty.372,Sht.10.

The Quartermaster General,U.S.Army, (Graves Registration Ssrvice)

Mabsl E. Wood, American Red Cross, Home Ssrvice Section,
State Armory, Schemmctadly, N.Y.

Pyt. Francis J. Clear. Ef lfﬂ.gb_

1. In reply to your letter of March 16, 1922, raeferred
to this office by the American Red Croes, Washington,D.C.,
you are adviesd thot the records of this office indicate
that the remains of the late Private Francias J. Clear,

g Company K, 108th Infantry, are buried in Grave 5, Plot 3,
' Row E, Abeele British Military Cemstary of Poparinghs,
Belgium.

2. The records of this office contain a request of the
father of the dsceased that the remains of his son be
permanently interred in Europe and instructions have been
1gsued that his wishes be cowplied with.

&;T’.‘T “j ™

By: authority of the Quartermaster Goneral:

H

CHAREES J. WYNW,

antnin. Q.“.c. %J

/i X }
¥ -
[Noted ot L Ll i3

Date., 311' faﬂﬁi ' L
; b.(0%

-



OFFICERS - -~ COMMITTEE ON HOME SERVICE i
{
CHAIRMAN DR, WILL! *EARSON Alnprtran :’-RPh (ﬂrnﬁﬁ MAJOR J. 5. CLINTON, CHAIRMAN :j > |
VICE-CHAIRMAN MRS. JAME. W, YELVERTON MR. EDWIN G. CONDE e e
VICE-CHAIRMAN MRS. J. R. LOVEJOY HON. DANIEL NAYLON, JA. - . ,'_ F
SECRETARY MR. THOMAS A. MCLOUGHLIN RT. REV. MSGR. JOHN L. REILLY ’ . ;:. !
TREASURER MR. CHARLES W. MERRIAM HON. CHARLES A. SIMON wll el
MR. DAVID A. TER BUSH t‘:\ - |
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MR. WILLIAM A, WICK I Pl
CHAIRMAN, MR, FRANK E. CASE MR, JOHN K. ALEXANDER .o : i ‘F’ S
Schenertady Gounty Chapter M-CL 8
HOME SERVICE SECTION, CIVILIAN RELIEF =49
HEADQUARTERS i =
STATE ARMORY March 16, 19<<. =
A3
N
)
BN~
1N
P
Bureau of Information, . | 5o
National Headguarters, \ 'Ci /‘f’/ o
American Red Cross, \. ’ }\\
Washington, D. C. ANNY
XN
4 {
Gentleman;
g Sype,
We have boen requested to attempt to ascartain whare RS
Private Francis J, Clear, formsrly of Compary K, 105th U. S. Infantry, w_::—'ho was )

¥illed in action, is buried, His address at time of enlistment was 37 lontcalm 1Y

Stroet, Glens Falls, N. Y. \
Can you inform us as to whether his body has beemln raturned, to
this country, and if mot, in which cametery in France, he is buried. |

Yours very truly,

HOMZ SBRVICE SSCTION
AMZRICAN RED CROSS

. yorf . ot

g it M

1
eanly

e, ‘0 ort
. ;,,a.mﬂgw

‘i‘g Qaeen'f:ca--c‘w .






372 - 10

YAR DEPARTLNT
QUARTERMASTER GHERRAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION,GRAV S REGISTRATION SERVICE, QelleCa

Jen, 24th,1921,

File No. 293.8 @omsDivs,CoreBranchs
(Clear, Francis Ji)

dre Padrick Clear,
- 124 llaple Street.
Glens Fallg, N.Ye

Dear Sip:~

Receipt of your communication of recent
date relative to the rcmains of your son, the
late Francis Js Clear, Private, Serial No,
1205284, Cos K, 106th Infentry, is acknowledged,

fou are advised that your reguest that
the remaing of your son be interred in & perman-
ent American Cemetery in France will be complied
withs The Department desires to assure you thet
the grave site will always be mainteined as & fite
ting memorial of the late soldier's sacrifice.

The Department desires to convey renewed
~agsurance of ite gympathy in your bereavemcnts

By suthority of the Quartermaster Generaly

ROEO mm;
Captein,slls Corps,
Officer in Charpes

Byt

F'.c_q ?m-&s,
¢ Bxecutive isssistant,

ahy a
L Y -o“r OD.

" 25 1999



572;10

S=1/26,

Wi TanTERT /

g QUATTERLACTER CORPS‘

CENETERAL DIVISIONY ¢ ° cVES P '. SUFATTON SERVICH:, ¢ iM.C.
Foon 329, pier 2, iHobrl ken, Nod s

Jaunwary 10,1921

Pile N10.29%.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Br.
(CLEAR, Prancis J.)

Mr.Patrick Clear,
124 lMaple St.,
Glens Falls, T

Dear Sir:-

Before this office can determine final dis-
position of the remains of the late FPrencis J.Clear,
Serial No. 1205284, Private, Co.k. 105th. Infantry,it
is necessary that you inform this office whether the
leete spldier is survived by a widow or children and
if so, furnish the name and address of each.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
R.E.SHa J.\.il\:UIv',

Captein Quartermas ter Gorps,
OFF ICZR IN CHARGE .

/ . p 2 e
F.C.PALLAS,
; \Lf HExecutive Assicstant.
"‘5ﬁé~
Wl }’ j :
(a ) ks M//‘&ﬂ/ Ad /Aﬂ AR AVET
T e 'é%{; U“%f Pl /ﬁb}1¢4 é?%g4r14;£» J/Tia/ pevs

ﬁrs% M% dve Frrmct /W l;f(y
D5 /

a (rteil ‘-‘5177 
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372-10
S=1/26/27

Jamsry 10,1921

Fil@ H04295.8 Om.D:h'aGor.Br*
(CLEAR, Prancis J.)

lr.Patriek Cloary
124 Maple St.,
Glens Faulls, H.Ye.

Dear Sir:-

Before this office ean determine finsl dis-
position of the remains of the late Frunels J.Clear,
Serial No. 1206284, Private, Co.X. 105th. Infantxy, it
is necesséry thut you inform this office whether tne
lute spldier is survived by a widow or children and
if so, furnish the mme and address of eachs

By authority of the Qusrtermsster Gemszrals
)R-E.S'mm. '

Captaln Quartermaster Corps,
OFFICER 1B CHARGEe

FoCoPALLAS,
Executive Asssistunt.

BE o D



G, R,5« Form #£120
Bhippimz Inquiry. ' VA= DEPARTMENT
. OFFICE~OF THE QUARTERFASTER GZIE

i
GRAVEE Fi rTLCN SERVICH

TROM: - Chief, Graves Pegistration Service, Q.15

TO: Paprick G.Clear. l24=laple St. Glens Falls, lew York, . -

SURJECT: Disposition of remains of Private, Francis J.Clear.

Pecords of this of ice show vour rejunst to be as fellovis

Remsirs 'to by/ "F’.*?.“E'F?? to United Stetes smmmemmsr ... ..

b oL 1o T S it gt P e e i R ST RN RS R S

.............................................................................................

If any modifications ef the foregeing are dcsired pluase
write same fully on the other side of this shezt.

The nearest living relative may chocses beitween, {1) return
of remains to homes for ourial; {2) interwenl in Arlinrton, Via.,
National Cemetery; or (3) reormain in XEXXXE. Burope ‘ 2

You are requested to fill cut the Tollowing Wi

P

and return in erclosed pernalty envelope, which do-s
Lo S‘tr.-.g_- __/’\;“-'- b
By authority of the fQuartermaster Gereral;
CHARLES C. PIFRCE

Colorel, U.S.ArEY.

: Phout C\;-_;l'-.-\r ‘ b Vot 7 J
ot require ~A) \ 7 f

T SFCER i i e T T
! NAME OF N0, & STREET | TOUE ! STATE

‘i = .!..__- e T — t

i +

[Tidow

\cri}aren(Nume oldest first)!

|
|
l
!
i

5rﬂ.mher / %M /7_4 Mﬂ_{/ 2/ %@,{,{/’
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COPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DaTa

File--14790
I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:

(a) Neme __ Clear, Francis Je _Ser. Na. 1205284

(b) Renk  Pyts Orgenizution  Co. K.,lOath Inf.

' e, DR R e < R gl o }: T.c.(;..- .....
(e} Date of death .. REl=lE L death Killed in Action

II. REGICTRATION CaRD--(Check Reg.,Card Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind.Inf. )iz

(2) Grave Na.b.... Row V] SRV Plot 3 vect. g TYF ALB

L
(DRI - o e o 6 AR o i< BRI s SMSSRORRE Y R USAINEE 07 0 0
III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases..nQ.gard............ CKRMEH ...

IV. Informztion on which advice to Burope in letter of trensmittal was based:

7’% /2.0~ f//a/}ﬂ Y S _}%mzzc.w_?.
.m’ﬁm_u?’%m %&Lwﬁx/ ______ seish g (st

V. Fallowing advice forwarded to Zurope by(c“blo R AV v - 192 """
(Lf‘tter of transmittel on /;71// 192

...............................................................................

VI. Porm 113 forwarded to G.R:S.Hoboken, Meds ... ... BEC291920 ....... .90

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REGQUESTS

Date of Relationship
and_ Soumes ... ... .. Srcuem=MNRIPN O Desires GCBiloR fHaken
SN 0 A
Viil. Form 115 received frem G.h.5. Hoboken, NJ_gB?“‘ ......... 192
COUNTRY  Belgium GMETERY 10, - 372 SEEED 140+ 10

Gois 5. FORM L15=A
august e 0]

66,48

oh

o
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Grave No.....cooeue 52..7.‘9“.‘4....
Abeele Aerodron
Company..... :)\) -Graves Rgistration Service
For additional data use reverse side Qg q
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GRAVB LOCATION BLAyK
LOCATION OF & r-m A

(‘nuruame ) (Numher )

Owji (LA, e {

(Rank.)

DATE OF BURIAL.

PLACE OF BURIAL (&

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used. :

v h v \ y L
/)\ 1
AR e N R SR Ml S LN, e dlan
vl
o P
GRAVE NUMBER...?Q ....................... Ry Tl
TIOW MARKED : Name Peg?.ﬁ.’/?..: Crosa?.:).’&./.)...
» ,.-*""' i A
j Headboardf............ Bottlef........ Mo
TDENTIFICATION TAGS :
Was one buried with body?®. ... WA M e T o S

‘Was one fastened to name peg or™
stake used as a grave markerf............ .. .. ...l

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here

This portion to De sent o/

' ief of Graves Raglstratwn S vu%
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' CLEAR (1205284) F. J.

Pvt, 105th Inf, ’

Date of Death: September lst, 1918.

FilO NO:’I...I."..

ate Buricd:

L
Coriotnry:Abesle Aerodrome Military Cemetery
Watouw

Grava No: 5 Seasn_Plot 3, row §
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__CLEAR, 1205284, F I

Pvt 105 Inf
Datz of Death:

File 1‘30:----'.4---7.

Date purieds._

Comotnrr: _Absela Asrodrome Mil.—Ceme——
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 CLEAR iy '1205254
Pvt 105th In® USA

P1-3 : Row -E
Buried 9/1/18

Grave llo &
Cross Erected

Abeele Aerodrome,Mil Cem
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Cantral Rocords Offico
JORrEcts

fietel CROKZ 7344 peri d  Records ghow Pvt Franels J Clesx 1205284 Co K 106tk Inf
killed in action Sopt 1lst comma 1918 and buried Sopt 2nd in grave 5 Row E Plot S
Dritlsh Militery Cemotery Abeele (Bolglum) turial reported by Chaplain Royal X Tucker
105rd Inf.

GQ B. mgm.
Gopy tos
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1ot Lioutes MO, GRS
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} SIGNAL CORPS, UNITED STATES ARMY

RECEIVED AT: HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY. A. E. F. ,- # i f H o
231 CR HK 39 08B l s §
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CR BOURGES APRIL 8 19
GRS
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TO: - REGISTRATION ERANCH, @.R.S File Number
FROM = _ ; Detor: ot

Pleaes furnish information ae indicated telow regarding the following soldier:

P , # b

e (7 S n o L gt € / wmBER S 2 2.
RANK s TR ORGANIZATION /7 e e
NO » 7 QUESTTON | REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldier giwven
above azrec with Records? ; B T 0 I
20_ Date of Deathl
j \
3. Cause and place of death.,
4 Number of Casualty Cablegram
[ 5. Date buriod. 4
| 6. Grave Location : |
[ (2) Complete record required
i (b) Name of Cemetery or Commune
i only reuqired
i \ R )
[ Who reported burial; b
: 8., Hag report been confirmed by - it 7 ; s
:i G-R;Sn il . /
! ; A P 3 '
. 9, Report as to Grave Marker, ' L /. ol ¥
{ 10, Report as td Identification
| Tags.,
{ 11, Who is nearest relative? .:/ Ao : f
! | : ¥ NAA
! 12, . Has N/R been notifiwi! BN
! (Give Date) : N |
v ‘ ) " 1
154 Report the exact position of
& your inquiry on this case.
* ) (Reply in all cases if no
information on racord.)
14, _  What is the Photo ravk jio.?
[ : : ‘
Ns+B. All Proper aames to be \
printed in PLAIN I'LUCK LETTERS. ;
ol
i , i
[ X
) ;
1
|
i
i




File # 14790 Ing.Br.

v -
DILSFOSITION LODY

Jler Departnent
Office of the Quartermastor General,
iraves Registration Service
Washingten, D.C.
April 9,1920

Foer information of:
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
{v) G.R.S., Paris, France.
Léey office Files,

(d) Photographic Section.

Case of:

Pyt. Francis Joseph Clear
Co.K.105th Infantry,

Grave Location:
Buried in Abeele British Military Cty
Poperinghe Belguim, Grave #5
Plot 3. Row K.

Request for action checkedbzlow.
(a) Return of Body to the U.S.
L ¥ Fermanent Zurial in France.
(c) Cancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address.
(e) FPhotograph of grave,

has been made by:
My,Patrick Clear,
124 Maple St
Glens Falls.ﬁ-Y.

2y authority of the Quartgrmaster General

Colonel,
Chief, Graves Rekwt
NS§~2992 /L

gt




Nos
Tos
Froms

Jubjeats

1,

The Wmartermaster Gemeral U.s.ix“-w ( Cemeterial Sivision)
- i

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF Mis QUARTAHMAODLR GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISLON
WaSHIHGOEN
April $,3920,

14790 Ing.Br.i «Pvt.Francis Josepi]Clear)

My, Patrick Clear, 124 Maple #t. Glemns Falls N.Y.

]
L

Grave Locatlons | L

In reply %o your inquiry we beg to sayfithai the records of the

Cemeterial Division contein the followiug information as to graveilocatlo
Private Francis Joseph Clear, #o, B, 106th Infantry , Buried in ele
British Militegy Cemetery , Poperinghe, Belgulm,Grave #5,Plot 3, Row E.

25

purposes,pending the adoption of a mol

The grave has been regiseés lgatid sultably marked for present

sanent monument by the Natiomal

Pine irts Oomml.sa.ton.whloh now has the mtter under consideration.

e

roﬁr request for permanent burial of your Son in France has been

noted and the nescessary instructions will be forwarded to the Chief imerican
Graves Registration dervice / Q.i.C.in Burope.

By authority of the Quartermaster Generals

CHARLES Q.PIERCE
Colonel U.l.irmy
Chief Cemeterial Division

Bys
CHARLES J.0f
Gaptain Q.M. C.
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G.R,5, Form Wo, 101=A {l...omaticn Blank)

TOz=

File Number /% T4

Dase

rd [

&4 i
o f
</ - 4
7 ¥

J

b
./;,— I \e

i

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S, - &
FRCM 3= INQUIRY BRANCH,
Please furnish information as checked QV{ Lelow regarding the following scldier:
naE O /e s e . ‘ Serial Numboer
g P o P S
RANK [T T, ORGANIZATIN Ly /Y 1o ¢=2R T, £
T
| | No, QUESTION RETLY
1, | Do particulars of soldiers given a4 v e C Pol™ &t T2 ¢ Bl ‘f/l
above agree with Records?
O AR
24 Date of Death, (f 4% L5
3, | Cause and place of death, 3) 4
‘ /4
4. | Number of Casualty Cablegram
; Ay /{ &l
. ) X as 4
95 Date buried o
6r 7/ 4.7, \
6, | Grave Location d v L _ J
(a) Complete record required, i ML e S SR 7 v
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com- g il LT AR
mune only required, B L &l v ! b
i & C = Y Il 8a ) {
(¢) Note reinterments, ; D) HERS
) ' - Dy P j = 2%
7. | Who reported burial? e¢f Crilrghe “FH2 oy 4
p urialj F7e, A&%;/;-f_
; P 2
8. | Confirmed by G.R,5,7
o g . | @ 9
9, Report as to Grave Marker ( 3 \) -
: e : ({9 ~Bo=-Yes,
10, Identification Tags: . : -
{a) puried with body? (merhe r )
: ttached to grave marker? P Z
{b) Attach grave ma o e Patriak Cles
QDT s o .
TN Complete Emergency Address? : _ i g
L [ % T8 T 44
32 Has above been notified? v e Vs
(Give date) & -F K &1+ 8
4,8 : " b " zr\ " l\
13, | Report the exact position of ¥ J/ !
your inquiry on this case,
(Reply in all cases 1f no : 757 .
infomation on record) {fz} S &L
14,| What is the Photograph No,?
15, Inquiry made by?
Released by Information Control Zaz%?
Dept,
N,B., All Proper names to be | A _Directory
typowritten, or printed in _ﬂujgﬁards b 3% B -
PLATH BLOCK LETTERS, . ___Cards 4 x 6
FSmB(BG/L \ ]
| | s 4’ f 1 ‘1;
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